Superintendent, find that the bid of Luck Bros, Inc. was the lowest responsible bidder and the 

one that most closely met the bid specifications; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT 

RESOLVED, that the bid of Luck Bros., Inc. for Telegraph Rd. Over Dry Mill Brook Culvert 

Replacement Project of One Million Eight Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety 

Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,852,995.00) is hereby accepted, and the Town Supervisor and 

Highway Superintendent are hereby authorized to execute any further documentation necessary 

to facilitate and/or consummate the bid contract for a price not to exceed this amount; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

[...]

Murnane Building Contractor’s Cost Summary, dated 07/16/2025, including 

Proposal Request   GC-PR.02. 

WHEREAS, The necessity to proceed for schedule or other reasons, BE IT FURTHER 

RESOLVED, said proposed Work Change Directive shall be amended with the cost credit of 

$20,096.12(Twenty thousand ninety six dollars and twelve cents) to be added to the General 

Allowance. 

RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately. 

Roll Call:  YES NO 

Kregg Bruno x  

Eric Duquette x  

Mel Irwin x  

Nick Weaver excused  

Craig Randall x